/

a &

p- - 4 STARTUP & INNOVATION

w UNIVERSITY

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Year 2019-20

Sr.  Name of the Type of Program Duration start Date Name of the
NO Faculty (Professional (in No. andend  Organising
Development of days) date Institution
Programmes,
Orientation/Induction
Programmes,
Refresher Course,
Short Term Course )
1 Parul Singh FDP 5 25/092019 SWARRNIM
Yadav to SCHOOL OF
29/09/2019 BUSINESS
2  Sarvesh FDP 5 25/092019 SWARRNIM
Ramesh to SCHOOL OF
29/09/2019 BUSINESS
3  Dr. Nivedita FDP 5 25/092019 SWARRNIM
Dwivedi to SCHOOL OF
29/09/2019 BUSINESS
4 Mihir Bharat  FDP 5 25/092019 SWARRNIM
Shah to SCHOOL OF
29/09/2019 BUSINESS
5 Jinal FDP 5 25/092019 SWARRNIM
Rajeshbhai to SCHOOL OF
Prajapati 29/09/2019 BUSINESS
6 Dr. Nisha CME Module 3 6 4- RAV
Manani 9/10/2021 MINISTRY OF
AYUSH, GOVT
OF INDIA,
NEW DELHI
7 Dr.S.K.Jha FDP on End 7 10/8/19- AHMC & RI
Tuberculosis Strategy 16/8/2019
2030
8 Dr.Manoj FDP on End 7 10/8/19- AHMC & RI
Kumar Behera = Tuberculosis Strategy 16/8/2019
2032
9 DrYashodhan FDP onEnd 7 10/8/19- AHMC & RI
Wadekar Tuberculosis Strategy 16/8/2019
2033

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420

a

-

w UNIVERSITY

4

4 STARTUP & INNOVATION

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Dr.Madhuri
Bhatt

Dr.Nirav Bhatt

Dr.Piyush Gupta

Dr.Sachin Bhise

Dr.Sitaram
Mishra

Dr.Kanupriya

Dr.Chintan
Pandya

Dr.Vidhi
Khamar

Dr Atul Kumar

Singh

Prof. Zalak Shah

FDP on End
Tuberculosis
Strategy 2034

FDP on End
Tuberculosis
Strategy 2035

FDP on End
Tuberculosis
Strategy 2036

FDP ON Corporate
Social
Responsibility (
Issue, Challenges &
Opportunities)

FDP ON Corporate
Social
Responsibility (
Issue, Challenges &
Opportunities)

FDP ON Corporate
Social
Responsibility (
Issue, Challenges &
Opportunities)

FDP ON Corporate
Social
Responsibility (
Issue, Challenges &
Opportunities)

FDP ON Corporate
Social
Responsibility (
Issue, Challenges &
Opportunities)

FDP ON Statistics

FDP ON
CORPORATE
SOCIAL
RESPONSIBLITY

7

10/8/19-
16/8/2019

10/8/19-
16/8/2019

10/8/19-
16/8/2019

10/12/2019
to
14/12/2019

10/12/2019
to
14/12/2019

10/12/2019
to
14/12/2019

10/12/2019
to
14/12/2019

10/12/2019
to
14/12/2019

7/1/2020 -

12/1/2020

23/09/2019-
27/09/2019

AHMC & RI

AHMC & RI

AHMC & RI

AHMC & RI

AHMC & RI

AHMC & RI

AHMC & RI

AHMC & RI

AHMC & RI

Swarrnim institute
of Technology

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420

4 STARTUP & INNOVATION

w UNIVERSITY

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Prof Digisha
Mehta

Er.Anand
Panchal

Mr.Urvil Soni

Dr. Ekta Vyas
Dr. Mahipatsinh
Chavda

Dr. Shila
Malivad

Dr. Hardik
Parmar

Dr. Arvind
Chauhan

Dr.Mohamdsohel
Rashid
Dr. Ankita Patel

Dr. Purva Gor

Dr. Heena Shekh

FDP ON
CORPORATE
SOCIAL
RESPONSIBLITY
FDP ON
CORPORATE
SOCIAL
RESPONSIBLITY
FDP ON
CORPORATE
SOCIAL
RESPONSIBLITY
applied yoga for
global health

applied yoga for
global health

applied yoga for
global health

applied yoga for
global health

FDP on Art of
Effective Teaching

FDP on Art of
Effective Teaching

FDP on Art of
Effective Teaching

FDP on Art of
Effective Teaching

FDP on Art of
Effective Teaching

23/09/2019-
27/09/2019

23/09/2019-
27/09/2019

23/09/2019-
27/09/2019

21/06/2020
to
25/06/2020
21/06/2020
to
25/06/2020
21/06/2020
to
25/06/2020
21/06/2020
to
25/06/2020
01/02/2020-
05/02/2020

01/02/2020-
05/02/2020

01/02/2020-
05/02/2020

01/02/2020-
05/02/2020

01/02/2020-
05/02/2020

Swarrnim institute
of Technology

Swarrnim institute
of Technology

Swarrnim institute
of Technology

sks ayurvedic
medical collge

sks ayurvedic
medical collge

sks ayurvedic
medical collge

sks ayurvedic
medical collge
SSIU

SSIU

SSIU

SSIU

SSIU

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420

4 STARTUP & INNOVATION

w UNIVERSITY

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Dr. Ankit Sinha

Dr. Ruchi Sinha

Anjali Prajapati

Ankita Kanetiya

Bansari

Vaghasiya

Hemali
Kachadiya

Jyoti Bhavsar
Ms.Roshnibahen
Menat

Ms.Sejal Patel
Ms. Salini
Priyadarshai
Ms. Kanan Patel
Ms. Renu Susan
Varghese

Ms. Pinal
Goghara

FDP on Art of
Effective Teaching

FDP on Art of
Effective Teaching

Short Term Course

Short Term Course

Short Term Course

Short Term Course

Short Term Course

stress management
(FDP)

stress management
(FDP)

stress management
(FDP)

stress management
(FDP)

stress management
(FDP)

stress management
(FDP)

01/02/2020-
05/02/2020

01/02/2020-
05/02/2020

25/11/2019
to
29/11/2019
25/11/2019
to
29/11/2019
25/11/2019
to
29/11/2019
25/11/2019
to
29/11/2019
25/11/2019
to
29/11/2019
25/11/2019-
29/11/2019

25/11/2019-
29/11/2019

25/11/2019-
29/11/2019

25/11/2019-
29/11/2019

25/11/2019-
29/11/2019

25/11/2019-
29/11/2019

SSIU

SSIU

GBRC,
Gandhinagar

GBRC,
Gandhinagar

GBRC,
Gandhinagar

GBRC,
Gandhinagar

GBRC,
Gandhinagar

swarrnim startup
innovation
university
swarrnim startup
innovation
university
swarrnim startup
innovation
university
swarrnim startup
innovation
university
swarrnim startup
innovation
university
swarrnim startup
innovation
university

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in



45

46

47

48

49

50

o1

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420

=& STARTUP & INNOVATION

w UNIVERSITY

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Jinal Rajeshbhai
Prajapati

Megha
Dipakbhai Patel

Prof. Jitendra
Prajapati

Prof. Ripal Patel

Prof. Chintan A
Prajapati

Prof. Shyam
Gupta

Prof. VVaibhav
Javale

Data Analytics and

Business
Intelligence

Data Analytics and

Business
Intelligence
Faculty
Development
Program on
“Industry 4.0 &
smart
manufacturing
Technologies ”
Faculty
Development
Program on
“Industry 4.0 &
smart
manufacturing
Technologies ”
Faculty
Development
Program on
“Industry 4.0 &
smart
manufacturing
Technologies ”
Faculty
Development
Program on
“Industry 4.0 &
smart
manufacturing
Technologies ”
Faculty
Development
Program on
“Sustainable and
Green
Manufacturing
processes”

5

23/09/2019-
27/09/2019

23/09/2019-
27/09/2019

05/04/2019
To
09/04/2019

05/04/2019
To
09/04/2019

05/04/2019
To
09/04/2019

05/04/2019
To
09/04/2019

02/06/2019
To
06/06/2019

SWARRNIM
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY
SWARRNIM
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY
Rai university

Rai university

Rai university

Rai university

Sigma University

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in



52

53

54

55

56

S7

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420

=& STARTUP & INNOVATION

w UNIVERSITY

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Prof. Ankit
Prajapati

Prof. Gopal A
Chhatabar

Prof. Bharadwaj
Devalaraju

Prof. Vitesh
Desai

Prof. Priyesh N
Santoki

Prof. Ripal P
Patel

Faculty
Development
Program on
“Sustainable and
Green
Manufacturing
processes”
Faculty
Development
Program on
“Sustainable and
Green
Manufacturing
processes”
Faculty
Development
Program on
“Advanced HVAC
Systems: Teaching
Sustainable and
Energy-Efficient
Solutions”
Faculty
Development
Program on “Heat
Exchangers
Optimization
Application”
Faculty
Development
Program on “Heat
Exchangers
Optimization
Application”
Faculty
Development
Program on
“Advanced HVAC
Systems: Teaching
Sustainable and
Energy-Efficient
Solutions”

02/06/2019
To
06/06/2019

02/06/2019
To
06/06/2019

17/02/2020
To
21/02/2020

16/09/2019
To
19/09/2019

16/09/2019
To
19/09/2019

17/02/2020
To
21/02/2020

Sigma University

Sigma University

Ganpat University

Pacfic University

Pacfic University

Ganpat University

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420

4 STARTUP & INNOVATION

w UNIVERSITY

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Prof. Zankhana
H Joshi

Prof. Rajanikant
V Patel

Prof. Ajit Pujara
Prof. Dhyey
Raval

Prof. Jay Patel
Prof. Rishikesh S
Agrwal

Prof. Sunita P
Kanjhani

Prof. Parth
Naresh Pandya

Prof. Ishita C
Bhatt

Prof. Niraj S
Paney

Prof. Ramji
Kanani

Prof. Dhwani
Joshi

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP on "Internet of
things" in charusat
University

FDP program on “
Training in
Mentoring and
Counselling™
Organized by
Shakalchand
University

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

15/10/19 to
19/10/19

7/02/2019
to
11/2/2019

Charusat University

Charusat University

Charusat University

Charusat University

Charusat University

Charusat University

Charusat University

Charusat University

Charusat University

Charusat University

Charusat University

Shakalchand
University

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in



70

71

72

73

74

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420

& STARTUP & INNOVATION

w UNIVERSITY

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Prof. Harsh
Khamar

Prof. Falshruti R

Thakkar

Prof. Sheetal K

Shah

Prof. Anjana
Bhandari

Prof. Patel Jigar

FDP program on **
Training in
Mentoring and
Counselling”
Organized by
Shakalchand
University

FDP
on“LEARNING
STATISTICAL
ANALYSIS WITH
HANDS ON
TRAINING OF
SOFTWARE”
Organized by Parul
University

FDP
on“LEARNING
STATISTICAL
ANALYSIS WITH
HANDS ON
TRAINING OF
SOFTWARE”
Organized by Parul
University

FDP
on“LEARNING
STATISTICAL
ANALYSIS WITH
HANDS ON
TRAINING OF
SOFTWARE”
Organized by Parul
University

FDP
on“LEARNING
STATISTICAL
ANALYSIS WITH
HANDS ON
TRAINING OF
SOFTWARE”
Organized by Parul
University

5

7/02/2019
to
11/2/2019

23/07/2019
to
28/07/2019

23/07/2019
to
28/07/2020

23/07/2019
to
28/07/2021

23/07/2019
to
28/07/2022

Shakalchand
University

Parul University

Parul University

Parul University

Parul University

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in



75

76

77

78

79

80

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420

=& STARTUP & INNOVATION

w UNIVERSITY

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Prof.
Mayankkumar
Harshavadanbhai
Jani

Prof. lla M
Rathod

Prof. Jayshree V
Dalsaniya

Prof. Naresh
Golani

Prof. Nehal
Rajput

Prof. Arpita
Limbachiya

FDP
on“LEARNING
STATISTICAL
ANALYSIS WITH
HANDS ON
TRAINING OF
SOFTWARE”
Organized by Parul
University

FDP
on“LEARNING
STATISTICAL
ANALYSIS WITH
HANDS ON
TRAINING OF
SOFTWARE”
Organized by Parul
University

FDP
on“LEARNING
STATISTICAL
ANALYSIS WITH
HANDS ON
TRAINING OF
SOFTWARE”
Organized by Parul
University

FDP
on“LEARNING
STATISTICAL
ANALYSIS WITH
HANDS ON
TRAINING OF
SOFTWARE”
Organized by Parul
University

FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry"

FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry"

23/07/2019
to
28/07/2023

23/07/2019
to
28/07/2024

23/07/2019
to
28/07/2025

23/07/2019
to
28/07/2028

10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019
10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019

Parul University

Parul University

Parul University

Parul University

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420

=& STARTUP & INNOVATION

w UNIVERSITY

INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP

Prof. Tejal Joshi

Prof. Alok Patel

Prof. Aditi Joshi

Prof. Kruti

Thakkar

Prof. VVaidehi
Patel

Prof. Premal
Patel

Prof. Kunal
Garud

Prof. Dhiral
Parghi

Prof. LajjaN
Vyas

FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry"
FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry"
FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry™
FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry™
FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry™
FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry"
FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry"
FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry"
FDP on "Faculty
Enhancement in
Industry™

5

10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019
10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019
10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019
10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019
10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019
10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019
10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019
10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019
10/09/2019
to
14/09/2019

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

P.P SAVANI
UNIVERSITY

Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University

+91 - 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in



