

Year 2019-20					
Sr. NO	Name of the Faculty	Type of Program (Professional Development Programmes, Orientation/Induction Programmes, Refresher Course, Short Term Course)	Duration (in No. of days)	start Date and end date	Name of the Organising Institution
1	Parul Singh Yadav	FDP	5	25/092019 to 29/09/2019	SWARRNIM SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
2	Sarvesh Ramesh	FDP	5	25/092019 to 29/09/2019	SWARRNIM SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
3	Dr. Nivedita Dwivedi	FDP	5	25/092019 to 29/09/2019	SWARRNIM SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
4	Mihir Bharat Shah	FDP	5	25/092019 to 29/09/2019	SWARRNIM SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
5	Jinal Rajeshbhai Prajapati	FDP AR	5	25/092019 to 29/09/2019	SWARRNIM SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
6	Dr. Nisha Manani	CME Module 3 HERE IDEAS	R S	4- 9/10/2021 F A I. I	RAV MINISTRY OF AYUSH, GOVT OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
7	Dr.S.K.Jha	FDP on End Tuberculosis Strategy 2030	7	10/8/19- 16/8/2019	AHMC & RI
8	Dr.Manoj Kumar Behera	FDP on End Tuberculosis Strategy 2032	7	10/8/19- 16/8/2019	AHMC & RI
9	Dr Yashodhan Wadekar	FDP on End Tuberculosis Strategy 2033	7	10/8/19- 16/8/2019	AHMC & RI



10	Dr.Madhuri Bhatt	FDP on End Tuberculosis Strategy 2034	7	10/8/19- 16/8/2019	AHMC & RI
11	Dr.Nirav Bhatt	FDP on End Tuberculosis Strategy 2035	7	10/8/19- 16/8/2019	AHMC & RI
12	Dr.Piyush Gupta	FDP on End Tuberculosis Strategy 2036	7	10/8/19- 16/8/2019	AHMC & RI
13	Dr.Sachin Bhise	FDP ON Corporate Social Responsibility (Issue, Challenges & Opportunities)	5	10/12/2019 to 14/12/2019	AHMC & RI
14	Dr.Sitaram Mishra	FDP ON Corporate Social Responsibility (Issue, Challenges & Opportunities)	5	10/12/2019 to 14/12/2019	AHMC & RI
15	Dr.Kanupriya	FDP ON Corporate Social Responsibility (Issue, Challenges & Opportunities)	5	10/12/2019 to 14/12/2019	AHMC & RI
16	Dr.Chintan Pandya	FDP ON Corporate Social Responsibility (Issue, Challenges & Opportunities)	INN I R	10/12/2019 to 14/12/2019	AHMC & RI ION
17	Dr.Vidhi Khamar	FDP ON Corporate Social F A Responsibility (Issue, Challenges & Opportunities)	s Co	10/12/2019 to 14/12/2019	-AHMC & RI IVE.
18	Dr Atul Kumar Singh	FDP ON Statistics	6	7/1/2020 - 12/1/2020	AHMC & RI
19	Prof. Zalak Shah	FDP ON CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBLITY	5	23/09/2019- 27/09/2019	Swarrnim institute of Technology



20	Prof Digisha Mehta	FDP ON CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBLITY	5	23/09/2019- 27/09/2019	Swarrnim institute of Technology
21	Er.Anand Panchal	FDP ON CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBLITY	5	23/09/2019- 27/09/2019	Swarrnim institute of Technology
22	Mr.Urvil Soni	FDP ON CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBLITY	5	23/09/2019- 27/09/2019	Swarrnim institute of Technology
23	Dr. Ekta Vyas	appli <mark>ed yoga</mark> for global health	5	21/06/2020 to 25/06/2020	sks ayurvedic medical collge
24	Dr. Mahipatsinh Chavda	applied yoga for global health	5	21/06/2020 to 25/06/2020	sks ayurvedic medical collge
25	Dr. Shila Malivad	applied yoga for global health	5	21/06/2020 to 25/06/2020	sks ayurvedic medical collge
26	Dr. Hardik Parmar	applied yoga for global health	5	21/06/2020 to 25/06/2020	sks ayurvedic medical collge
27	Dr. Arvind Chauhan	FDP on Art of Effective Teaching	5 INN	01/ <mark>02</mark> /20 <mark>2</mark> 0- 05/02/2020	SSIU
28	Dr.Mohamdsohel Rashid	FDP on Art of Effective Teaching	IR	01/02/2020- 05/02/2020	SSIU
29	Dr. Ankita Patel	FDP on Art of A Effective Teaching	S 5.0	01/02/20 <mark>20-</mark> 05/02/2020	SSIU
30	Dr. Purva Gor	FDP on Art of Effective Teaching	5	01/02/2020- 05/02/2020	SSIU
31	Dr. Heena Shekh	FDP on Art of Effective Teaching	5	01/02/2020- 05/02/2020	SSIU



32	Dr. Ankit Sinha	FDP on Art of Effective Teaching	5	01/02/2020- 05/02/2020	SSIU
33	Dr. Ruchi Sinha	FDP on Art of Effective Teaching	5	01/02/2020- 05/02/2020	SSIU
34	Anjali Prajapati	Short Term Course	5	25/11/2019 to 29/11/2019	GBRC, Gandhinagar
35	Ankita Kanetiya	Short Term Course	5	25/11/2019 to 29/11/2019	GBRC, Gandhinagar
36	Bansari Vaghasiya	Short Term Course	5	25/11/2019 to 29/11/2019	GBRC, Gandhinagar
37	Hemali Kachadiya	Short Term Course	5	25/11/2019 to 29/11/2019	GBRC, Gandhinagar
38	Jyoti Bhavsar	Short Term Course	5	25/11/2019 to 29/11/2019	GBRC, Gandhinagar
39	Ms.Roshnibahen Menat	stress management (FDP)	5	25/11/2019- 29/11/2019	swarrnim startup innovation university
40	Ms.Sejal Patel	stress management (FDP)	5 Inn	25/11/2019- 29/11/2019	swarrnim startup innovation university
41	Ms. Salini Priyadarshai	stress management (FDP)	ER	25/11/2019- 29/11/2019	swarrnim startup innovation university
42	Ms. Kanan Patel	stress management (FDP)	S 5.0	25/11/2019- 29/11/2019	swarrnim startup innovation university
43	Ms. Renu Susan Varghese	stress management (FDP)	5	25/11/2019- 29/11/2019	swarrnim startup innovation university
44	Ms. Pinal Goghara	stress management (FDP)	5	25/11/2019- 29/11/2019	swarrnim startup innovation university



45	Jinal Rajeshbhai Prajapati	Data Analytics and Business Intelligence	5	23/09/2019- 27/09/2019	SWARRNIM INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
46	Megha Dipakbhai Patel	Data Analytics and Business Intelligence	5	23/09/2019- 27/09/2019	SWARRNIM INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
47	Prof. Jitendra Prajapati	Faculty Development Program on "Industry 4.0 & smart manufacturing Technologies"	5	05/04/2019 To 09/04/2019	Rai university
48	Prof. Ripal Patel	Faculty Development Program on "Industry 4.0 & smart manufacturing Technologies"	5	05/04/2019 To 09/04/2019	Rai university
49	Prof. Chintan A Prajapati	Faculty Development Program on "Industry 4.0 & smart manufacturing Technologies"	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	05/04/2019 To 09/04/2019	Rai university
50	Prof. Shyam Gupta	Faculty Development Program on "Industry 4.0 & A smart manufacturing Technologies"	E R s Co	05/04/2019 To 09/04/2019 MEAL	Rai university IVE.
51	Prof. Vaibhav Javale	Faculty Development Program on "Sustainable and Green Manufacturing processes"	5	02/06/2019 To 06/06/2019	Sigma University



52	Prof. Ankit Prajapati	Faculty Development Program on "Sustainable and Green Manufacturing processes"	5	02/06/2019 To 06/06/2019	Sigma University
53	Prof. Gopal A Chhatabar	Faculty Development Program on "Sustainable and Green Manufacturing processes"	5	02/06/2019 To 06/06/2019	Sigma University
54	Prof. Bharadwaj Devalaraju	Faculty Development Program on "Advanced HVAC Systems: Teaching Sustainable and Energy-Efficient Solutions"	5	17/02/2020 To 21/02/2020	Ganpat University
55	Prof. Vitesh Desai	Faculty Development Program on "Heat Exchangers Optimization Application"	SI INN	16/09/2019 To 19/09/2019	Pacfic University ION
56	Prof. Priyesh N Santoki	Faculty Development Program on "Heat A Exchangers Optimization Application"	S CO	16/09/2019 To 19/09/2019	Pacfic University IVE.
57	Prof. Ripal P Patel	Faculty Development Program on "Advanced HVAC Systems: Teaching Sustainable and Energy-Efficient Solutions"	5	17/02/2020 To 21/02/2020	Ganpat University



FDP on "Internet of Prof. Zankhana 5 15/10/19 to Charusat University H Joshi things" in charusat 19/10/19 University FDP on "Internet of 59 Prof. Rajanikant 5 Charusat University 15/10/19 to V Patel things" in charusat 19/10/19 University FDP on "Internet of 60 Prof. Ajit Pujara 5 Charusat University 15/10/19 to things" in charusat 19/10/19 University FDP on "Internet of 61 Prof. Dhyey 5 Charusat University 15/10/19 to things" in charusat Raval 19/10/19 University FDP on "Internet of Prof. Jay Patel 62 5 15/10/19 to Charusat University things" in charusat 19/10/19 University FDP on "Internet of 63 Prof. Rishikesh S 5 15/10/19 to Charusat University things" in charusat 19/10/19 Agrwal University Prof. Sunita P FDP on "Internet of 5 Charusat University 64 15/10/19 to Kanjhani things" in charusat 19/10/19 University FDP on "Internet of 5 Charusat University 65 Prof. Parth 15/10/19 to things" in charusat Naresh Pandya 19/10/19 University FDP on "Internet of 5 66 Prof. Ishita C 15/10/19 to Charusat University things" in charusat Bhatt 19/10/19 University 67 Prof. Niraj S FDP on "Internet of 15/10/19 to **Charusat University** things" in charusat Paney 19/10/19 University FDP on "Internet of 5 68 Prof. Ramji VV 15/10/19 to Charusat University Kanani things" in charusat 19/10/19 University 69 Prof. Dhwani FDP program on " 5 7/02/2019 Shakalchand Training in Joshi University to Mentoring and 11/2/2019 Counselling" Organized by Shakalchand University



70	Prof. Harsh	FDP program on "	5	7/02/2019	Shakalchand
/0	Khamar	Training in		to	University
	Kilailiai	Mentoring and		11/2/2019	Oniversity
		Counselling"		11/2/2017	
		Organized by Shakalchand			
71	D CELL CD	University		02/07/2010	D 111 ' '
71	Prof. Falshruti R	FDP	6	23/07/2019	Parul University
	Thakkar	on"LEARNING		to	
	1	STATISTICAL		28/07/2019	
		ANALYSIS WITH			
		HANDS ON			
		TRAINING OF			
		SOFTWARE"			
		Organized by Parul			
		University			
72	Prof. Sheetal K	FDP	6	23/07/2019	Parul University
	Shah	on"LEARNING		to	
		STATISTICAL		28/07/2020	
		ANALYSIS WITH			
		HANDS ON			
		TRAINING OF			
		SOFTWARE"			
		Organized by Parul		RITI	
		University			
73	Prof. Anjana	FDP	6	23/07/2019	Parul University
	Bhandari C	on"LEARNING Q	TATAT	O T to A T	ION
	217	STATISTICAL	T 1 4 1 4	28/07/2021	ION
		ANALYSIS WITH	7 D	CTT	7 77
		HANDS ON	LI	$\mathbf{D} \mathbf{T} \mathbf{I}$	I
	777 т	TRAINING OF A		ATE AT	
	AAL	SOFTWARE"		MIC AL	
		Organized by Parul			
		University			
74	Prof. Patel Jigar	FDP	6	23/07/2019	Parul University
		on"LEARNING		to	
		STATISTICAL		28/07/2022	
		ANALYSIS WITH			
		HANDS ON			
		TRAINING OF			
		SOFTWARE"			
		Organized by Parul			
		University			



75	Prof. Mayankkumar Harshavadanbhai	FDP on"LEARNING STATISTICAL	6	23/07/2019 to 28/07/2023	Parul University
	Jani	ANALYSIS WITH HANDS ON TRAINING OF			
		SOFTWARE" Organized by Parul			
		University			
76	Prof. Ila M	FDP	6	23/07/2019	Parul University
	Rathod	on"LEARNING		to	
		STATISTICAL		28/07/2024	
		ANA <mark>LYSIS WITH</mark>			
		HANDS ON			
		TRAINING OF			
		SOFTWARE"			
		Organized by Parul			
		University			
77	Prof. Jayshree V	FDP	6	23/07/2019	Parul University
	Dalsaniya	on"LEARNING		to	
		STATISTICAL		28/07/2025	
		ANALYSIS WITH			
		HANDS ON			
		TRAINING OF			
		SOFTWARE"			
		Organized by Parul	T		
78	Prof. Naresh	University FDP		23/07/2019	Parul University
/0	Golani	on"LEARNING	0	to	Parul University
	Golalli	STATISTICAL	K	28/07/2028	-
	TA7 -	ANALYSIS WITH		28/01/2028	
	VVI	HANDS ON		ME AL	IVE.
		TRAINING OF			
		SOFTWARE"			
		Organized by Parul			
		University			
79	Prof. Nehal	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
	Rajput	Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
	Jr	Industry"		14/09/2019	
80	Prof. Arpita	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
	Limbachiya	Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Industry"		14/09/2019	
		industry		14/09/2019	



81	Prof. Tejal Joshi	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
		Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
		Industry"		14/09/2019	
82	Prof. Alok Patel	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
		Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
		Industry"		14/09/2019	
83	Prof. Aditi Joshi	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
		Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
		Industry"		14/09/2019	
84	Prof. Kruti	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
	Thakkar	Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
		Industry"		14/09/2019	
85	Prof. Vaidehi	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
	Patel	Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
		Industry"		14/09/2019	
86	Prof. Premal	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
	Patel	Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
		Industry"		14/09/2019	
87	Prof. Kunal	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
	Garud	Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
		Industry"		14/09/2019	
88	Prof. Dhiral	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
	Parghi	Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
		Industry"		14/09/2019	
89	Prof. Lajja N	FDP on "Faculty	5	10/09/2019	P.P SAVANI
	Vyas	Enhancement in		to	UNIVERSITY
	ST	Industry" P	INN	14/09/2019	ION

UNIVERSITY
WHERE IDEAS COME ALIVE.